Lattice Semiconductor Corporation - LCMXO3L-4300E-5UWG81CTR Datasheet
Welcome to E-XFL.COM
Understanding Embedded - FPGAs (Field
Programmable Gate Array)
Embedded - FPGAs, or Field Programmable Gate Arrays,
are advanced integrated circuits that offer unparalleled
flexibility and performance for digital systems. Unlike
traditional fixed-function logic devices, FPGAs can be

JTAGENB I
Optionally controls behavior of TDI, TDO, TMS, TCK. If the device is configured to use the
JTAG pins (TDI, TDO, TMS, TCK) as general purpose I/O, then:
If JTAGENB is low: TDI, TDO, TMS and TCK can function a general purpose I/O.
If JTAGENB is high: TDI, TDO, TMS and TCK function as JTAG pins.
For more details, refer to TN1279, MachXO3 Programming and Configuration Usage Guide.
MachXO3 Family Data Sheet
Pinout Information
5-2
Ordering Information
MachXO3 Family Data Sheet
MachXO3L Ultra Low Power Commercial and Industrial Grade Devices, Halogen Free
(RoHS) Packaging
Part Number LUTs Supply Voltage Speed Package Leads Temp.
LCMXO3L-640E-5MG121C 640 1.2 V 5 Halogen-Free csfBGA 121 COM
LCMXO3L-640E-6MG121C 640 1.2 V 6 Halogen-Free csfBGA 121 COM
LCMXO3L-640E-5MG121I 640 1.2 V 5 Halogen-Free csfBGA 121 IND
LCMXO3L-640E-6MG121I 640 1.2 V 6 Halogen-Free csfBGA 121 IND
Part Number LUTs Supply Voltage Speed Package Leads Temp.
LCMXO3L-1300E-5UWG36CTR 1300 1.2 V 5 Halogen-Free WLCSP 36 COM
LCMXO3L-1300E-5UWG36CTR50 1300 1.2 V 5 Halogen-Free WLCSP 36 COM
LCMXO3L-1300E-5UWG36CTR1K 1300 1.2 V 5 Halogen-Free WLCSP 36 COM
LCMXO3L-1300E-5UWG36ITR 1300 1.2 V 5 Halogen-Free WLCSP 36 IND
LCMXO3L-1300E-5UWG36ITR50 1300 1.2 V 5 Halogen-Free WLCSP 36 IND
LCMXO3L-1300E-5UWG36ITR1K 1300 1.2 V 5 Halogen-Free WLCSP 36 IND
LCMXO3L-1300E-5MG121C 1300 1.2 V 5 Halogen-Free csfBGA 121 COM
LCMXO3L-1300E-6MG121C 1300 1.2 V 6 Halogen-Free csfBGA 121 COM
LCMXO3L-1300E-5MG121I 1300 1.2 V 5 Halogen-Free csfBGA 121 IND
LCMXO3L-1300E-6MG121I 1300 1.2 V 6 Halogen-Free csfBGA 121 IND
LCMXO3L-1300E-5MG256C 1300 1.2 V 5 Halogen-Free csfBGA 256 COM
LCMXO3L-1300E-6MG256C 1300 1.2 V 6 Halogen-Free csfBGA 256 COM
LCMXO3L-1300E-5MG256I 1300 1.2 V 5 Halogen-Free csfBGA 256 IND
LCMXO3L-1300E-6MG256I 1300 1.2 V 6 Halogen-Free csfBGA 256 IND
LCMXO3L-1300C-5BG256C 1300 2.5 V / 3.3 V 5 Halogen-Free caBGA 256 COM
LCMXO3L-1300C-6BG256C 1300 2.5 V / 3.3 V 6 Halogen-Free caBGA 256 COM
LCMXO3L-1300C-5BG256I 1300 2.5 V / 3.3 V 5 Halogen-Free caBGA 256 IND
LCMXO3L-1300C-6BG256I 1300 2.5 V / 3.3 V 6 Halogen-Free caBGA 256 IND
Part Number LUTs Supply Voltage Speed Package Leads Temp.
LCMXO3L-2100E-5UWG49CTR 2100 1.2 V 5 Halogen-Free WLCSP 49 COM
LCMXO3L-2100E-5UWG49CTR50 2100 1.2 V 5 Halogen-Free WLCSP 49 COM
LCMXO3L-2100E-5UWG49CTR1K 2100 1.2 V 5 Halogen-Free WLCSP 49 COM
LCMXO3L-2100E-5UWG49ITR 2100 1.2 V 5 Halogen-Free WLCSP 49 IND
LCMXO3L-2100E-5UWG49ITR50 2100 1.2 V 5 Halogen-Free WLCSP 49 IND
LCMXO3L-2100E-5UWG49ITR1K 2100 1.2 V 5 Halogen-Free WLCSP 49 IND
LCMXO3L-2100E-5MG121C 2100 1.2 V 5 Halogen-Free csfBGA 121 COM
LCMXO3L-2100E-6MG121C 2100 1.2 V 6 Halogen-Free csfBGA 121 COM
LCMXO3L-2100E-5MG121I 2100 1.2 V 5 Halogen-Free csfBGA 121 IND
LCMXO3L-2100E-6MG121I 2100 1.2 V 6 Halogen-Free csfBGA 121 IND
LCMXO3L-2100E-5MG256C 2100 1.2 V 5 Halogen-Free csfBGA 256 COM
LCMXO3L-2100E-6MG256C 2100 1.2 V 6 Halogen-Free csfBGA 256 COM
LCMXO3L-2100E-5MG256I 2100 1.2 V 5 Halogen-Free csfBGA 256 IND
LCMXO3L-2100E-6MG256I 2100 1.2 V 6 Halogen-Free csfBGA 256 IND
LCMXO3L-2100E-5MG324C 2100 1.2 V 5 Halogen-Free csfBGA 324 COM
LCMXO3L-2100E-6MG324C 2100 1.2 V 6 Halogen-Free csfBGA 324 COM
LCMXO3L-2100E-5MG324I 2100 1.2 V 5 Halogen-Free csfBGA 324 IND
7-3
Revision History
MachXO3 Family Data Sheet
September 2015 1.5 DC and Switching